Exploration and evaluation expenditure (capital component) ($5.0) ($5.6) ($15.1)

Proceeds from sale of financial assets - $17.8   $0.7

New equity, net of costs (Horizon IPO) $14.1 $10.1 -

Cash and cash equivalents (Consolidated Group) $20.63 4 $19.4 $54.1

Cash and cash equivalents (Panoramic Group only) $8.94 $19.4 $54.1

Physicals

Group nickel production (dmt) - 10,864t 19,301t

Group nickel sales (dmt) 929t 10,367t 19,547t

1  LME US$ nickel daily cash price converted to A$ using the daily RBA US$:A$ Settlement Rate (FY2017: 1 July to 31 Dec 2016 only)
2  net of by-product credits, interest income, smelter/ concentrate treatment charges and profit/(losses) on commodity/foreign exchange hedges
3 includes Horizon’s 30 June 2017 cash balance of $11.7 million

4 excludes the $1.8 million cash-backing the drawn amount on the Company’s performance bond facility (treated as a non-current asset)

5

News Release

Appendix B

Pro-forma Panoramic Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold Limited re-
classified as “Investment in Subsidiary”)

Panoramic Group Consolidated Balance Sheet
(A$’000)

30 June 2017

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 30 June 2017

(AIFRS)

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,946 11,704 20,650

Trade and other receivables 464 71) 535

Inventories 3 - 3

Prepayments 201 - 236

Total current assets 9,649 11,775 21,424

Non-current assets

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,200 - 1,200

Investment in subsidiary 11,709 (11,709) -

Property, plant and equipment 7,293 4,263 11,555

Exploration and evaluation 69,102 22,670 91,772

Development properties 17,028 - 17,028

Mine properties 1,403 - 1,403

Other non-current assets 1,803 - 1,803

Total non-current assets 109,537 15,224 124,761

Total assets 119,186 26,999 146,185

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,870 663 2,533

Borrowings 769 - 769

Provisions 953 18 971

Total current liabilities 3,592 681 4,273

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 68 - 68

Provisions 20,345 9,377 29,722

Total non-current liabilities 20,413 9,377 29,970

Total liabilities 24,005 10,058 34,063

Net assets 95,181 16,941 112,122

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 169,044 - 169,044

Reserves 38,665 3,903 42,568

Accumulated losses (112,528) (938) (113,466)

Non-controlling interests - 13,976 13,976

Total equity 95,181 16,941 112,122

1 The Pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon is a non-AIFRS treatment of this investment. The
adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.